knowledge, except as provided below, none of the selling shareholders has had a material relationship with us within the past three years other
than as a result of the ownership of the shares covered by this prospectus.  Because the selling shareholders may offer all or some of the shares
which they hold pursuant to the offering contemplated by this prospectus, and because there are currently no agreements, arrangements or
understandings with respect to the sale of any of the shares, no definitive estimate can be given as to the amount of shares that will be held by
the selling shareholders after completion of this offering and the following table has been prepared on the assumption that all options and
warrants will be exercised and all common shares offered hereby will be sold.  The selling shareholders named below are not obligated to sell
any of the shares shown as offered by them below but may offer the shares offered by this prospectus from time to time.

Shares beneficially owned
before
offering

Common
Shares

issuable on
conversion of
Preferred
Stock

Shares beneficially
owned after offering

Name of Shareholder
Common
Shares

and/or
exercise of
warrants

Shares
being
offered

Number of
Shares

Percent of
Class

Monarch Pointe Fund, Ltd. (1)(3) 3,285,883 35,005,556 37,746,939 544,500 1%
Mercator Momentum Fund III, L.P.
(1) 0 1,913,473 1,913,473 0 0%
M. A. G. Capital, LLC (2)(3) 0 1,475,926 1,475,926 0 0%
Liolios Group, Inc. (4) 0 300,000 300,000 0 0%
Trilogy Capital Partners, Inc. (5) 0 1,000,000 1,000,000 0 0%
Cappello Capital Corp.(6) 0 41,250 41,250 0 0%
Pompan Family Trust U/A/D 4/4/98
(8) 0 470,250(7) 470,250 0 0%
Alexander L. & Linda Cappello 2001
Family Trust (9) 0 143,365(7) 143,365 0 0%
Robert & Ellen Deutschman Family
Trust(10) 0 127,135(7) 127,135 0 0%
Sean D.P. Kelly 0 12,000(7) 12,000 0 0%
David Barnes 0 18,000(7) 18,000 0 0%
Larry Kim 0 6,000(7) 6,000 0 0%
Peter Janda 0 3,000(7) 3,000 0 0%
Kyle Messman 0 3,000(7) 3,000 0 0%
Benjamin Fox 0 1,000(7) 1,000 0 0%
CEOcast, Inc.(11) 165,000 0 75,000 90,000 *

Total 3,450,883 40,519,955 43,336,338 634,500 1%

* Less than one percent.

This table is based upon information supplied by the selling shareholders.

15

Edgar Filing: SPESCOM SOFTWARE INC - Form 424B3

80

(1)  M. A. G. Capital, LLC (�MAG�) controls the investments of Monarch Pointe Fund, Ltd. (�Monarch�)
and Mercator Momentum Fund III, L.P. (�MMF�).  David F. Firestone is the Managing Member of MAG and, in such
capacity, holds the right to vote and the right to dispose of the shares beneficially owned by Monarch and MMF.

(2)  David Firestone is the Managing Member of MAG and, in such capacity, holds the right to vote and
the right to dispose of the shares beneficially owned by MAG.